
  2018-19 NORTHWESTERN WILDCATS ATHLETICS 
 
  FOOTBALL        LOCATION TIME 

  Fri, Aug 17 Warner   Warner  7:00 
  Fri, Aug 24 Ipswich-Edmunds Central NW  7:00 
  Fri, Aug 31   Faulkton Area  Faulkton  7:00 
  Fri, Sept 7    North Border  NW  7:00  
  Fri, Sept 21 Langford Area  Langford 7:00 
  Fri, Sept 28 Sunshine Bible Academy   SBA  2:00 
  Fri, Oct 5   Hitchcock-Tulare  NW  7:00 
  (HOMECOMING)    
  Fri, Oct 12   Iroquois    NW  7:00  
  (PARENTS’ NIGHT)    
  Oct 18 1st Round/Oct 25 2nd Round/Nov 2 3rd Round Playoffs 
  Nov 8, 9, 10       Finals   Vermillion 
 
 
  VOLLEYBALL                         LOCATION 

 Tue, Aug 21 Roncalli   Roncalli 
 Thur, Aug 23 Wolsey-Wessington NW 
 Sat, Aug 25  Parkston Tourney  Parkston 
Tue, Aug 28 Sisseton   NW 
 Thur, Aug 30 Langford Area  Langford 
 Thur, Sept 6 Warner   NW 
Sat, Sept 8 Madison   Madison 
 Tue, Sept 11 Miller   Miller 
 Thur, Sept 13 Ipswich   NW 
Sat, Sept 15 Bon Homme Tourney Tyndall 
Tue, Sept 18 Leola-Frederick  NW 
Sat, Sept 22 Pentagon Tourney Sioux Falls 
Tue, Sept 25 Redfield-Doland  NW 
Sat, Sept 29 Herreid-Selby Area Selby 
 Tue, Oct 2 Webster Area  Webster 
 Thur, Oct 4 Faulkton Area  NW 
Thur, Oct 11 Potter County  Gettysburg 
 Sat, Oct 13 Redfield-Doland Tourney Redfield  
 Tue, Oct 16 Groton Area  NW 
Tue, Oct 23 Eureka-Bowdle  Bowdle 
 Oct 29, 30, Nov 1   Regions  TBA 
 Tue, Nov 6  Round of 16  TBA 
 Nov 15, 16, 17  State   Sioux Falls 
 
 
CROSS COUNTRY                      LOCATION TIME 

Thur, Aug 30 Redfield Invite          Redfield 10:00 
Fri, Aug 31 Roe Granger Invite         Aberdeen 6:30 
Sat, Sept 8 Nike Heartland Preview        Sioux Falls 10:30 
Thur, Sept 13 Roncalli Invite     Lee Park Golf Course       4:00 
Wed, Sept 19 Faulkton          Faulkton 1:00 
Mon, Sept 24 Miller Invite           Miller 4:30 
Wed, Oct 3 LRC            Ipswich 12:30 
Wed, Oct 10 Region             Webster 2:30 
Sat, Oct 20 State            Sioux Falls 
 
 

**Schedule is tentative – please watch for 
updates in daily announcements** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
GIRLS BASKETBALL                       LOCATION 

Fri, Dec 7 Roncalli    Roncalli 
Thur, Dec 13 Warner      Warner 
Sat, Dec 15 Miller    NW 
Tue, Dec 18 Waverly-South Shore DH   NW 
Fri, Dec 28 Lemmon-DH   Civic Arena 
Sat, Dec 29 Sisseton    NW 
Thur, Jan 3 Hitchcock-Tulare   NW 
Sat, Jan 5 Redfield Classic   Redfield 
Tue, Jan 8 Ipswich    Ipswich 
Mon, Jan 14 Potter County   NW 
Fri, Jan 18 Leola-Frederick DH  NW 
Sat, Jan 19 Wilmot    Wilmot 
Tue, Jan 22 Faulkton Area DH   Faulkton 
Fri, Jan 25 Langford Area DH   NW 
Mon, Jan 28 Groton Area   Groton 
Sat, Feb 2 Summit-Waubay DH   Summit 
Tue, Feb 5 Webster Area DH   Webster 
Sat, Feb 9 Eureka-Bowdle DH   Bowdle 
Tue, Feb 12 Redfield-Doland DH  Redfield 
Thur, Feb 14 Herreid-Selby Area  NW 
Feb 18, 19, 21 Region    TBA 
Thur, Feb 28 Round of 16   TBA 
Mar 7, 8, 9  State     Huron  
                                   
BOYS BASKETBALL                       LOCATION 

Tue, Dec 11 Edmunds Central   NW 
Fri, Dec 14 Potter County   Gettysburg 
Tue, Dec 18 Waverly-South Shore DH   NW 
Fri, Dec 28 Lemmon-DH   Civic Arena 
Fri, Jan 4  Florence-Henry   NW 
Thur, Jan 10 Ipswich    NW 
Sat, Jan 12 Redfield Classic   Redfield 
Tue, Jan 15 Warner    NW 
Fri, Jan 18 Leola-Frederick DH  NW 
Mon, Jan 21 Groton Area   Groton 
Tue, Jan 22 Faulkton Area DH   Faulkton 
Fri, Jan 25 Langford Area DH  NW 
Thur, Jan 31 Aberdeen Christian  NW 
Sat, Feb 2 Summit-Waubay DH  Summit 
Tue, Feb 5 Webster DH   Webster 
Fri, Feb 8 Wilmot    NW 
Sat, Feb 9 Eureka-Bowdle DH  Bowdle 
Tue, Feb 12 Redfield-Doland DH  Redfield 
Sat, Feb 16 Miller    NW 
Fri, Feb 22 Hitchcock-Tulare   Tulare 
Feb 25, 26, Mar 1  Region    TBA 
Tue, Mar 5 Round of 16    TBA 
Mar 14, 15, 16  State     Aberdeen   


